
From: Chris Ann Dickerson 
Sent: 11/12/2013 12:46:18 PM 

Kristen Ralff Douglas, CPUC (krd@cpuc.ca.gov); Rachel Radell, SMUD 
(rradel@smud.org); Ramaiya, Shilpa R 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Nika Rogers, CPUC 
(nlr@cpuc.ca.gov); Brad Rogers, Navigant (brad.rogers@navigant.com); Amy 
Reardon, CPUC (amy.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); Justin Regnier, CEC 

' (JRegnier@energy.state.ca.us); Neal Rearden, CPUC (neal.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Cynthia Rogers, CEC (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); Keith Roberts, CEC 
(Keith.Roberts@energy.ca.gov); Seager, Jonathan 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J7Se); Rob Rubin, SDG&E 
(rrubin@semprautilities.com); Mike Rufo, ITRON (mike.rufo@itron.com); Robert 
Russell, Navigant (robert.russell@navigant.com); Glen Sharp, CEC 
(Gsharp@energy.state.ca.us); Mohit Singh-Chhabra, Navigant (mohit.singh-
chhabra@ptarmiganresearch.com); Jane Pater- Salmon, Navigant 
(jane.salmon@navigant.com); Jean Shelton, ITRON (jean.shelton@itron.com); Don 
Schultz, CEC (dschultz@energy.state.ca.us); Margaret Sheridan, CEC 
(Margaret.Sheridan@energy.ca.gov); Amul Sathe, Navigant 
(amul.sathe@navigant.com); Irene Salazar, CEC (isalazar@energy.state.ca.us); Ken 
Schiermeyer, SDG&E (kschiermeyer@semprautilities.com); Hongyan Sheng, SCE 
(Hongyan.Sheng@sce.com); Alan Sanstad, LBNL (ahsfor@eapx02.lbl.gov); 
Mandip Samra, Anaheim PUC (msamra@anaheim.net); Yip, Andrew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AXY4); Swanson, Jeffrey 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKSR); Wong, Gil (M&E) 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=GXWF); Michael Ting, 
Itron (michael.ting@itron.com); Christine Tarn, City of Palo Alto 
(Christine.Tam@CityofPaloAlto.org); Kathryn Smith, SDG&E 
(ksmith2@semprautilities.com); Scott Smith, Integral Analytics 
(scott.smith@integralanalytics.com); Ed Suriaga, Silicon Valley Power 
(esuriaga@svpower.com); Kate Sullivan, CEC (Ksulliva@energy.state.ca.us); Scott 
Thomashefsky, NCPA (scott.thomashefsky@ncpa.org); Jorge Taginepes, CPUC/ED 
(jst@cpuc.ca.gov); Andrew Steinberg, SDG&E (asteinberg@semprautilities.com); 
Stephen Teran, SCE (steve.teran@sce.com); Phil Toth, SCE (tothpr@sce.com); 
Shagun Togus, ICF (Shagun.Tougas@icfi.com); Pete Skala, CPUC 
(pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); Surya Swamy, Navigant (surya.swamy@navigant.com); 
Sarah Taheri, CEC (Sarah.Taheri@energy.ca.gov); Zenaida Tapawan-Conway, 
CPUC/ED (ztc@cpuc.ca.gov); George Simons, Itron (george.simons@itron.com); 
Alan Wong, SCE (alan.wong@sce.com); Nate Toyama, SMUD 
(Ntoyama@smud.org); Alan Wecker, CPUC (Alan.Wecker@cpuc.ca.gov); Mike 
Wu, CAISO (mwu@caiso.com); Ravi Vaid, CEC (ravi.vaid@energy.state.ca.us); 
Tim Vonder, SDG&E (Tvonder@semprautilities.com); Patrick Young, CPUC 
(patrick.young@cpuc.ca.gov); Leslie Willoughby, Sempra 
(lwilloughby@semprautilities.com); Matthew Tisdale, CPUC/DRA 
(mwt@cpuc.ca.gov); Craig Tyler, Tyler Associates (craigtyler@comcast.net); 
Malachi Weng-Gutierrez, CEC (Malachi.Weng-Gutierrez@energy.ca.gov); Mannie 
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Windmiller, SDG&E (MWindmiller@semprautilities.com); Frank Monforte 
(Frank.Monforte@itron.com); Nick Zettel, Redding (nzettel@ci.redding.ca.us) 

Cc: 
Bcc: 
Subject: [FWD: EMV Webinar Thursday, November 21, 2013: "State, Regional and National 

Energy Efficiency Forecasting"] 
FYI 

Original Message 
Subject: EMV Webinar Thursday, November 21, 2013: "State, Regional and 
National Energy Efficiency Forecasting" 
From: EMV Webinar <emvwebinar@kevstone.org> 
Date: Mon, November 11, 2013 7:26 am 
To: EMV_ Webinar <emv webinar2@kevstone.org> 

Webinar: 
State, Regional and National Energy Efficiency 

Forecasting 

Thursday, November 21, 2013 
2:30 -4:00 PM EST 

Sponsored by: 
U.S. EPA State Climate & Energy Program 

The State Energy Efficiency Action Network (SEE Action) 

Please join us for the 18th webinar in this series on energy efficiency 
evaluation, measurement, and verification (EM&V). Our panel of experts 
will discuss two prevailing approaches for analyzing and representing the 
effects of end-use energy efficiency. Speakers will talk about how 
efficiency is captured in ElA's Annual Energy Outlook (AEO) and about 
state-level projections of spending and savings under three plausible 
scenarios. Both of these efforts are important foundations for state-level 
policy efforts to use energy efficiency as a resource for achieving energy 
and pollution reduction objectives. Therefore, a mix of state officials from 
utility commissions, energy offices, and air quality departments are 
encouraged to attend. At the conclusion of the presentations, there will 
be time for discussion among the audience members and webinar 
speakers. 

Speakers for this webinar are: 

Steven Schiller, Schiller Consulting, Inc., will moderate and 
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provide a brief introduction and overview. 
•r • Erin Boedecker, U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA), 
will discuss how end-use energy efficiency is captured in ElA's Annual 
Energy Outlook (AEO). See: 

v-eia.gov/forecasts/aeo/iridex.cfni 
• i Ian Hoffman, Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory (LBNL), 
will present key findings from LBNL's report: "The Future of Utility 
Customer-Funded Energy Efficiency Programs in the United States: 
Projected Spending and Savings to 2025". See: 
http://emp.lbl.Qov/publications/future-utilitv-customer-funded-enerqv-
efficiencv-proarams-united-states-proiected-spend 

Information on the webinar series, recordings of past webinars and 
resources lists can be found at http://www.emvwebinar.org/ 

Date: Thursday, November 21, 2013 
Time: 2:30 PM - 4:00 PM EST 

Reserve your Webinar seat now at: 
https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/743571682 

After registering you will receive a confirmation email containing 
information about joining the Webinar. 

To join the audio portion of the webinar, you must use the conference 
line: (866) 900-8984; 99839193. 

Who should participate? 

This Webinar series is intended primarily for staff from State 
Environment Departments, Public Utility Commissions, State Energy 
Offices, and non-profits that are getting started with energy efficiency 
and/or EM&V or seeking to expand and improve their methods. These 
Webinars offer an opportunity to engage with others in similar roles. 

Participants are encouraged to invite key evaluation stakeholders in their 
jurisdictions - such as utilities, evaluation consultants, and other affected 
parties - to participate. 

What topics are covered in this Webinar series? 

The Webinars cover a range of issues and challenges currently faced by 
states and their partners working to carry out evaluation activities for end-
use energy efficiency programs. Approaches to evaluation planning will 
be discussed, along with the key issues and considerations faced in 
states across the country. This series also addresses the role that 
effective EM&V plays in the achievement of state energy and 
environmental policy goals. See webinar.org/ 



For more information or questions about this Webinar series, please 
contact Niko Dietsch at (202) 343-9299 or dietsch.nikolaas&em.gov. 

Emvwebinar mailing list 
To Unsubscribe, send blank e-mail with blank subject to: 
Emvwebinar-unsubscribe@kevstonelists.org 


